## CITY OF KELOWNA

## **BYLAW NO. 12538**

## Amendment No. 7 to Parks and Public Spaces Bylaw No. 10680

The Municipal Council of the City of Kelowna, in open meeting assembled, enacts that the City of Kelowna Parks and Public Spaces Bylaw No. 10680 be amended as follows:

1. THAT Part 3 – PROHIBITIONS, 3.27 be deleted in its entirety as follows:

"No Person shall be permitted in any Park to possess liquor at any time, except where the said liquor is possessed pursuant to the requirements of Council Policy 223. For clarity, bylaw enforcement officers and RCMP members have the authority to order a Person to dump out any liquor if so directed."

and replace it with the following:

"No Person shall be permitted in any Park to possess liquor at any time, except where the said liquor is possessed pursuant to the requirements of Council Policy 223 or Responsible Consumption of Alcohol in Parks Bylaw No. 12537. For clarity, bylaw enforcement officers and RCMP members have the authority to order a Person to dump out any liquor if so directed."

- 2. This bylaw may be cited for all purposes as "Bylaw No. 12538, being Amendment No. 7 to Parks and Public Spaces Bylaw No. 1068o."
- 3. This bylaw shall come into full force and effect and is binding on all persons upon the date of adoption.

Read a first, second and third time by the Municipal Council this	
Adopted by the Municipal Council of the City of Kelowna this	
	Mayor

City Clerk